2692 -adA|

<-8661} -G-6

gees oxeN

suononJsul Bumi




Couplingsclass: A50-X

Approved

I |

e11 00-0297

94/20/EC

|Max. vertical load : 75 kg |

60Nm(self-locking)

Okm 1000km

© 269270/15-10-2012/1

© 269270/15-10-2012/14



¢/¢10c-01-51/0L269¢ @

0L Jaysem Buuds  x/
OLIN Joysem uiejld xg

OLIA INUBUOO|-J8S  Xg
(01) OLIN InUBUBOI-jBS X2
(6°01)08X0LIN Hoq X2
0ZX0LN YOG Xg

GSXO0LN l0g Xg

OSXOLIN 310G X/

02X8IN Hoq Buiddey jlos  xi

*SNVIIN ONIN3LSVd

€1/210¢-01-51/0L269¢ ©

D3/02/¥6 SSAIOSIIP YIM SOUEPIOIE Ul PaSaL

wws'ow’

o]




punktach G przykreci¢ dwie sruby M10x70 wraz z podktadkami ptask-
imi i nakretkami samo kontrujgcymi.

4. Tylko dla limuzyny: Tulejki G wedtug rysunku 2. umiesci¢ poprzez
otwory w bagazniku. Za pomoca wiertta M10 wywierci¢ w tylnej Scia-
nie otwory z prawej i lewej strony przez tulejki G. Przy nawierconych
otworach zeszlifowaé ostre krawedzie. Usunaé wiéry pozostate po
wierceniu oraz kit z okolic wywierconych otworéw. Miejsca te nalezy
réwniez zabezpieczy¢ przed rdzg. Wedtug rysunku przykreci¢ dwie
Sruby M10x55 wraz z podwéjnymi podktadkami ptaskimi M10 i nakret-
kami samo kontrujacymi.

5. W punktach B przykreci¢ dwie $ruby M10x30 wraz z podktadkami
ptaskimi i sprezynowymi. W punktach C przykreci¢ dwie sruby M10x30
wraz z podktadka sprezynowa i nakretka D zespolong z podktadka.
Elementy zdemontowane w punkcie 1.ponownie zamontowad.
Siedzisko kuli przykreci¢ wedtug rysunku za pomocg dwéch $rub
M10x80 ( 10,9 ) wraz z podktadkami ptaskimi i nakretkami samo kont-
rujgcymi ( 10 ). Wszystkie Sruby i nakretki dokreci¢ wedtug danych z
tabeli.

W przypadku montazu i demontazu kuli automatycznej nalezy skor-
zystaé¢ z dodatkowej instrukciji systemu Brinkmatic.

Wskazowki:

* Po przejechaniu 1000 km dokrecic wszystkie elementy skrecane.

* Podczas ewentualnych odwiertow upewnic sie czy w poblizu nie znaj-
duja sie przewody
instalacji elektryczne;.

* Wszystkie ubytki powloki lakierniczej zabezpieczyc przed korozja.

* Nalezy wyjac ewentualne plastikowe zaslepki w punktach przyspawa-
nych nakretek.

* Stosowac nakretki oraz sruby gatunkowe dostarczone w komplecie.

* Utrzymywac kule w czystosci, oraz pamietac o regularnym jej smaro-
waniu.

* Hak holowniczy zarejestrowac w stacji diagnostyczne;.

© 269270/15-10-2012/3

Zastosowanie sie do powyzszych wskazan gwarantuje Panstwu bezpiec-
zenstwo, niezawodnosc i sprawnosc naszego wyrobu przez caly okres
jego uzytkowania.

* Firma Brink nie ponosi odpowiedzialnoSci za straty poniesione posred-
nio lub bezposrednio na skutek niewtasciwego montazu, w tym uzycia
niewtasciwych narzedzi i sposobéw montazu niezgodnych z instrukcja,

oraz niezastosowanie sig do tresci instrukcji.

© 269270/15-10-2012/12



¥/210¢-01-51/0L269¢ @

‘Juyosioonabeyuow biney

-1apuo Hp ueA aljejaidiaiul isinfuo [am uep ‘usjeppiw us azlimabejuow
uanalyosabloon ap uep alapue uea yinigab 1oy us uaddeyospaaiab 8y
-jiyosab-1aiu uen yinigab uadaibaq Japuoseep ‘ebejuow 81siNfuo ueA s|
Blonab 10a.1pul JO 108.1P 18Y BIp 9PBYDS Bp JOOA Hll|oyeldsuee 1aiu S| yuug
‘uasoowsepund ap }n saldop yiseld ap ,Bizemuee uaipul, Joplimiap
‘1sjee|dion uaplom a} Bunyoliea apuaioyaqliq }ow jaiu jo |e Bipouoz

ua uliz 8y Jeeqyoiz yejnaddo ajayab 1oy Jano jusip jeejduayajusy aq
‘preesab uaplom jaiu uabuipig)

-jo}spuelq ud -wai jep ‘uabeip a} JooA B10z Jo usw juaIp ualoq jdy lig
"UDJB|0J]U0D ) JO UBYDJ} 8} BU |[age)} suablon

uabuipuigianinog ap (3inigab) wx 000 | B0 BU WO Ud|dAS( 8] UeE S| }oH
‘uabajdpeel o} Jofeap mn n jualp ‘BiNBOA

MN UBA ynipjaboy auejsaboo} "xew ap ua Jyoimabyal) "Xew }ay JOOA
‘0L / 60} Buipiejpuey

-obejuow Ul pjowlaA SI9pUE UBIPUl JO ‘g UBJOOW | '8 UBINOg Jali[emy]
“Jolu uabullnis ud -199A ap Joabiapn

‘uspiom 8] plaplimian azap jualp ‘si b1z

-omuee BeejunaJp-ijue jo uawnyqg usa uajundsbuibiisenaq ap do uaipu)

*

*

*

M

M

M

M

M

M

IArIHONVI3g

‘uabajdpee. a} Buipisjpuey uajojsabliq

op uaw jualp 960y alequissuse ap uea abejuowep us abejuow ap I00A

"ISeA |oqge) ap BisSwoyusalon0 ualeow us uanog aje
reelq (01) ualeow apusbiogjez us uabuuynis Jaisnjoul (6'01) 08X0LIA
usInog @am} ‘A'wp sinyeboy ey sieyos Biswoyussiono Biseaneg
‘apJsaplimian | und Japuo 18y siee|diaH ‘g sehee|disow us uabulliean
-}N[s JaIsnjoul 0EX0 LAl Uainog eam) O usyund ap “A'd) Biisensg "usbull
-199A Ua-)IN|s JaIsnjoul OEX0 LAl Usinog @am) g uajund ap “A'd) Byseneg -

"uasoow apusbiogyez us

L1/¢10c-01-51/0L269¢ @

M lquioy ljopow e|p OYJAL 0L IwAoklnjuoy owes jwexdieu
| lwipsed 1weypepipod z zeim exezispz IwAoknoow jwegnis [wAujeul
-6A10 eWBIMpPAQO 21083AZ1d BlUddiseu e ‘npzelod op 9Azojhzid wAzolu
-MO|OY WaeY Z Zelm Meziopz “llagel z yoAuep Bnypam 910d10p Agnig
‘Jwiyserd 1wespepipod z Zeim QEXQ LN anis yoezi} Boowod €z v yoe)
-yund m 21081xAzid sluddiseu e ‘ nyezispz m 910saiwn Azojumoloy yeH

‘(wwg| ) o1o4e1mezid aizpzefod m £ [welomio
z 9oklnpuodsaloy Apjund suozoeuzez :Iquioy 1jdpow ejp O)JAL ‘exez
-19pz 9ok(noow 1M1da3eu 2108pQ "eokfeossimeu owes Agnis Aisyzo 210
-1 Azid yoeiomio yoAuooissimeu pp (wwg'g ) leuzidumam simopngo
m g11eImAm (¢ ) Ailomio suezeysp, Beziepz yoAoklhoow ¥edaeu
toowod ez *| nyunsAi Bnjpam gemooown | | H 8|ij0id Iquioy njepow
M B 4 | 3 aokleluoewzm sjjoid auAznwi) p\ waIoigpo wiAuezisn|
[ol 1s8l fema| aluosis od siuszojod e ¢ euols emeld isof euezeyod ny
-unsAJ BN "4 | 3 aokleluoewzm a|ijoid NYezZIBPZ M DIISBIWN | NYUNSAI

Bnjpapn BMeziepz Auodis [euzidumem z aokfeluedAm Afyd okunsn -

"WILIGEX0Y JUsWle 9BI0AM BXezZIapz nypois od 8juois [eiu
-pods BN "9IUj9zozsn 068z21UMO|0Y NIAMUON BIUBMODOWEZ OP JIOMIO
‘AuemAisAzioxAm alumouod UO 81zpdqg 8ilu | QEMOIUOWSBPZ AZOIUMO|OY
Amyon lwepeims JwAuUlA} pod moyiuzoleu z aokleluppdAim Ajuswsie
okunsn "exeziepz 19520 [sulob m obsuzonizs emAziom z [eokfemAl
-)Azid A1A1d siuemoluowepz zezidod ezispz 21081pQ "Buzooq duoyso

tma| | Bmesd gemojuowspz "eyiuzebeq z Bmobojpod drew okunsn -

‘C

VMOZV.LNOW VIONNHLSNI

-oib66ejuow Ip 1uoIznJisi nuanbes
a||ep auoizejaidiaiul BeLs |je ayouou ‘muosald Ijjenb ep isianip oibbey
-uow Ip 1Zzaw o |po}aW Ip 0OSN,| & 18UOPI UOU 1ZZaJpe Ip 0sn,| 8youe 010
uod opuspualul ‘olbBeiuOW OjelI® UN pPe [INAOP djuswenalipul O sjuaw
-ejaJIp luuep llenjuane Jad ajigesuodsal elnusi 819sse ond Uou yuug

‘ojund
Jad einyepyes Ip Ipep rep eonseld ui eiyosadoa | ‘pussaid os ‘aienonwiy
‘ajueingJed |ap o

M

M

OLIN uabuuins aj@ggnp JaIsnjoul GGXO LN Uainog aam} s1ayos Biiswioy
-usalano Blsanag “Jewiid apuaiamisaot uss jaw uasiee|d apwaousb
1sinfoz ap |apueyag "usieb apioogab ap wopuol paigab 18y ul 1y 8biz
-aMmuEe }8y Us uauedsiooq ap Japlimiap “usjuey adiayos ap usjeblooq
ap ‘A'd'} Jeplimiap “|esuedisiyoe 18y Ul usieb 8am) ap J00q WWQ e Usd
"A'QTW 5 USSSNQ 8P BIA SIYdaJ Ud SHUl| 100g "Uee 3eqiayoy ap ul uayeb
ap eIA gbiy Byswoyusalano 5 usassng ap Buaiqg :uepas JOOA UdIY

"uaJaow
apuabiogyaz us usbuuynis Jaisnjoul 0ZX0 LN Usinog eam) 5 usiund ap
‘nd’} Biisenag :uobem JooA uad|y ‘0L uaieow apusbiog)ez us uab
-upynis yaisnjoul uaisowsbuibiisanag-iedwng sjauiblo 8am) 8p “A'Wp
ISBA 9Z8p 19Z U Meeyyall us Jadwing op siee|d ‘ISeA |age} ap Bis
-WO0XUS3IaA0 82 leelq "usbBuLlN|s JaISNjoul OEXO LN USINog aup “A'wp
v uajund ap ‘Ad} 8zep Bisanaq us Jedwing ap Ul Yeeyxyall ap siee|d ‘€

*100p Wwig L@ BINJB0oA 18y Ul usiundialusd apualop
-uodsa.109 © uspund ap }Jow ap Joog :uobem J00A uddjly ‘ualaowsbulb
-nsanagladwing ap Japlimiap "usinogayide) Jain ap apioogab 18y ‘Ady
Brisenag “yemuauuiq 18y Ul WWG'9o (xp) usieb usnababuee ap suab
-loAlaA Joog "uassowsbuibisanag-iadwing ap ‘A'w'p 1seA | B Biswoy
-U9aJoN0 uobem | us H Jo uepas H us 3 usjaloidsbuiiialsion ap 187
‘ueA pjeaqebalds jay Jaly si syul| aienis aq ‘uanebabuee plom syyos.
anenys ap “ladwng ap ul |'By Biswoxnusaleno 4 us 3 usjaioidsbury
-19]SI9A 9p sjee|d “Yemusuuigiedwng joy uea usie|dinA ap Jeplimiap g

“Jadwing ap 1IN WWSGEXQ8 uea
|oap uas apliziepuo ap uee usppiw Jay ui beez ‘je rebsbuibnsanagbood
-99|s 19y 1yoiq ‘1siee|diay 181U piom Boodas|s apisplimian 18y “Hood
-99|S 18y Japlimia "USYDII81YOe Bp JOPUO USXBO0Y 8p Ul UdMYNISINA 8p
Japlimia ) "ualeplimian 8] Jadwng ap uea aplizuanog ap uee jee|dyapie
-jolsisuny ap usw jualp soualy Jadwng ap Japlimiep 'so| [esued(iz
181ydaJ Ud Jaxul| 18y Mee|\ "Wapoglayoy ap ueA jee|disola ap Jeplimiap “|

:DONIQITTANYHIOVLNOW

oualj |ap I1Aed | aselbbauuep uou @ auoizuaye aseisaid ‘10) | opuedneld .
"(o1oueb |op osn
IP) W 000 | 82410 0dOp BLBUO|ING B| 8JeLI9sH © 8J.||0Juod 8jiqel|fisuod 3 ,
'0]BZZ1I0JNE 9I0}PUBALI OJISOA
|| 81e}NSU0D ‘BINYIOA BNSOA B||9p djiIqeurel; oAlssa|dwod osad |1 Jad
‘9||opuo. dysodde a| ailodiaiul Ip 8Jed1USWIP UON ,
"(01/6°01 o166e}
-uows Ip “Jis! IPOA) BUOIZNIIS! BI}E OAES 8 IPEP - §'8 1UO|INg 18P BUEND ,
‘000B)E,p IUNd IEP 8)UB|OS| BjBlI8}EW IP OJBJIS O] dIaA0NWIY ,
"9JONUIO} |1 BIe)}
-INSU09 Ip elBISU0D IS ,0]0019A |9p,, HUBWEBNEPE LIESSDI8U I[eNJUSAS Jad ,
a’N

oiznis|
|l 21E)NSUOI IS J|IqILAISD OAIISOdSIP |9p BIAOUEBW IP lUOIZRIBdO 3] 18d

"e||@qe} Ul 8yeolpul oibbellss Ip
a1ddoo oj[e 1uo|INg @ Ipep | MmN} 8leiieg ‘oubssip |au O}edIpUl BWO0D (0})
nueooo|qoINe [pep @ ajjepuol 1p Najdwos (6'0L) 08XOLAI 1Uojing anp
sjueIpaW eJa)s B||op ojuswelbBo|le,| asessi4 ‘| oyund [e ossow ojuenb
alejuowry "D nund 1ep ojjgAl B ‘Q aJiseidonuod & ayonse|e o||epuol
8 o||opuol Ip ne|dwod ‘OEXQ LAl uojNg anp alussu] ‘g nund 18p OjjoAll
B ‘eyolise|e a|[epuo. 8 a|jepuol Ip ajdwod ‘0EX0 LN IUojINg 8np aJuesu| g

‘ouBasip |au O}edIpUl BWOD ‘ULBDD0|qOINE IpEP 8 QLA d||epuod aid
-dop 1p ne|dwod ‘GGXQ LA Iuojing anp aluesu| “euibbniue opopold un
uoo aped e| asepel] “neoield Lo} e ouloul sjuasald aolseW || Po BARQ
el aleuiwi3 ‘neoield Lo} 1op ualbe) Iplog | 8Jewl ‘) 9|0ssng 8| 0S
-loAel)je “el}sep e oun o elisiulS B oun ‘@lous)sod ojjsuued |au 10} anp
aseoneld ‘ww 0o ep elund eun Ip oljisne,| uo) "z “Bi} Ul OJedIpPUI BWOD
‘oreliBebeq |au 110} 18U £) 8|OSSN( 9| 8J1I9SUI :UBPAS Oj|apowl |I Jad ojos ‘1

‘5 pund
18P O||9Al| B BUBDDO|QOINE IPEP @ B[|9PUO) Ip B|dWoD ‘0ZXO LIN 1uojing
anp aJuasu| :uobepp ojjapouw |1 12d 0j0S "Q ||\l 11UBI0|qOINE IPEP 8 9)|9p
-uoJ Ip 8|dwod ‘uneted |ep Ireulbuo oibbessyy Ip Ipep anp | ajueIpaw



FITTING INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Remove the floor plate from the boot floor. Release the left and right
side panels. Remove the bumper; to do this, take off the plastic cover
panel from the top of the bumper. Take out the filler pieces from the
corners under the rear lights. Remove the towing eye, this will not be
replaced. Seal off the towing eye mounting hole. Saw a section 80 x
35 mm out of the middle of the bottom of the bumper.

2. Remove the filler plates from the inside of the bumper. Position the
reinforcing profiles E and F in the bumper as shown in Figure 1. The
situation on the right side is shown, the left side is a mirror-image of
this. Fix the reinforcement profiles E and F (saloon) or H and | (estate)
with the bumper mounting bolts, as shown in Figure 1. Then drill the
6.5 mm diameter holes as shown (4x) in the inner section. Fit four
"Taptite" bolts in these drilled holes. Remove the bumper mounting
bolts. For the estate only: Drill 12 mm. diameter holes through the
centre points corresponding with G.

3. Position the towbar in the bumper and fix at points A with three M10 x
30 bolts with plain washers. Tighten to the torque shown in the Table.
Position the bumper and towbar and fix with using the two original
bumper mounting nuts together with plain washers and M10 self-loc-
king nuts. For the estate only: Fit two M10 x 70 bolts with plain was-
hers and self locking nuts at points G.

4. For the saloon only: Fit the bushes G via the holes in the boot, as
shown in Figure 2. Use a 10 mm. diameter drill to drill two holes in the
back panel via the bushes G. Remove any sharp burrs from these
holes. Remove the drill shavings and sealant from the area around the
drilled holes. Treat these areas with a rust-resistant primer. Fit two
M10 x 55 bolts with double M10 plain washers and self-locking nuts as
shown in the sketch.

5. Fit two M10 x 30 bolts with plain and spring washers at points B. Fit

3. Colocar el gancho de remolque en el parachoques y fijarlo a la altura de
los puntos A por medio de tres tornillos M10x30 inclusive arandelas pla-
nas. Apretarlos observando los puntos indicados en la tabla. Colocar el
parachoques y el gancho de remolque y sujetar los mismos por medio
de dos tuercas originales de sujecion del parachoques inclusive arand-
elas planas y tuercas de seguridad M10. Sélo para el modelo Wagon:
fijar a la altura de los puntos G dos tornillos M10x70 inclusive arandelas
planas y tuercas de seguridad.

4.Solo para el modelo Sedan: montar los tubos distanciadores G de
acuerdo con la fig. 2 pasando por los orificios en el maletero. Taladrar
a la izquierda y derecha, pasando por los tubos distanciadores G con
ayuda de una broca de @10mm ambos orificios en el panel posterior.
Desbarbar los orificios perforados. Eliminar los restos taladrados y el
pegamento existente en la zona alrededor de los orificios perforados.
Tratar los lugares sefalados con una imprimacion anticorrosiva. Fijar de
acuerdo con el croquis dos tornillos M10x55 inclusive arandelas planas
dobles M10 y tuercas de seguridad.

5. Fijar a la altura de los puntos B dos tornillos M10x30 inclusive arand-
elas planas y grover. Fijar a la altura de los puntos C dos tornillos
M10x30 inclusive arandelas planas y grover y plaquitas de tuerca D.
Volver a poner lo retirado bajo punto 1. Fijar de acuerdo con el croquis
la casa de la bola por medio de dos tornillos M10x80 (10.9) inclusive
arandelas planas y tuercas de seguridad (10). Apretar todos los tornil-
los y tuercas de acuerdo a los puntos indicados en la tabla.

Para el montaje y desmontaje de la bola extraible es preciso consultar
las instrucciones adjuntas.

N.B.:

* Si en los puntos de fijacion hay una capa de betin o anti-choque hay
que quitarla.

* No se olvide de las arandelas normales y de muelle.

* Clase de pernos 8.8; tuercas 8, si se menciona de otro modo en la in-
struccion de montaje 10.9/10.

two M10 x 30 bolts with plain-spring washers and threaded plates D at
points C. Replace all that you removed under Point 1. Fit the ball hou-
sing with two M10 x 80 bolts (10.9) with plain washers and self-locking
nuts (10) as shown in the sketch. Tighten all nuts and bolts t the tor-
que shown in the Table.

For fixing and removal of the detachable ball, refer to the enclosed fit-
ting instructions.

NOTE:

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting points.

* All bolts are quality 8.8 - nuts 8. or when mentioned in fitting instructions
10.9/10.

* Don't forget the spring- and plain washers.

* Consult your dealer for the maximum tolerated pull weight and ball
hitch pressure of your vehicle.

* It is recommendable to retighten all fixing bolts and nuts after the towbar
has been in use for some 1000 km/600 miles.

* Do not drill through brake-or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

* Brink is not liable for damage caused directly or indirectly by incorrect
assembly, including the use of unsuitable tools, the use of other
assembly methods and means than the ones outlined, and the incor-
rect interpretation of these assembly instructions.

IB MONTAGEANLEITUNG:

1. Die Bodenplatte vom Kofferraumboden entfernen. Die linke und rechte
Seitenverkleidung l6sen. Die StoBstange entfernen, indem die
Kunststoffdeckplatte an der Oberseite der StoBstange abmontiert wird.
Die Fullelemente in den Ecken unter den Rucklichtern entfernen. Die
Abschleppése entfernen, diese wird spater nicht mehr benétigt. Das
Abschleppésenbefestigungsloch abdichten. Aus der StoBstange in der
Mitte der Unterseite ein Stiick von 80x35 mm herausséagen.

2.Die Fdllplatten aus der StoBstangeninnenverkleidung entfernen.

© 269270/15-10-2012/5

* Consulte a su concesionario para el peso maximo de traccion y la pre-
sién de la bola admitida de su vehiculo.

* Se recomienda después de aprox. 1000 km. (de uso) que se verifique o
controle la unién de pernos, segun el cuadro.

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de plastico de las tuercas de sol-
dadura por punto.

* Brink no se responsabiliza por dafos causados, directa o indirectamente,
por un montaje incorrecto, incluyendo el uso de herramientas inadecuad-
as, por el uso de métodos de montaje y medios distintos a los indicados
y por la interpretacion incorrecta de estas instrucciones de montaje.

Iﬂ ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO:

1. Rimuovere la piastra di rivestimento dal fondo del bagagliaio. Staccare
i pannelli laterali destro e sinistro. Rimuovere il paraurti, rimuovendo il
pannello di rivestimento in plastica situato sopra al paraurti stesso.
Rimuovere i riempimenti degli angoli sotto i fanali posteriori. Rimuovere
I'anello di traino, che non dovra essere rimontato. Tappare il foro di
montaggio dell'anello di traino. Segare via dalla parte centrale inferiore
del paraurti un pezzo di 80x35 mm.

2. Rimuovere le piastre di riempimento dall'anima del paraurti. Inserire i
profili di rinforzamento E ed F nel paraurti, come indicato in fig. 1. per
la parte destra. La parte sinistra ne & limmagine speculare. Fissare,
quindi, i profili di rinforzo E ed F per il modello Sedan, o H ed | per il
modello Wagon, mediante i dadi di fissaggio del paraurti, come indica-
to in fig. 1. Praticare i fori indicati, (4x) 6.5 mm, nell'anima del paraur-
ti. Inserire i quattro bulloni autofilettanti nei fori praticati. Rimuovere i
dadi di fissaggio del paraurti. Solo per il modello Wagon: praticare dei
fori passanti di @12 mm nel telaio, a livello dei punti di centraggio corri-
spondenti ai punti G.

3. Inserire il gancio traino nel paraurti e fissarlo, a livello dei punti A, medi-
ante tre bulloni M10x30, completi di rondelle, serrandoli alla coppia indi-
cata. Posizionare il paraurti ed il gancio traino e fissare quest'ultimo

© 269270/15-10-2012/10



9/¢10¢-01-51/0L269¢ @

eipney |1 B[22 Jnod : sooyo-ated o) Jesodaq “e)oIp e 10 ayoneb e xnel
-oJe| Xxneauued sa| JoyorleQ "e400 Np puoy np |0s np enbed el Jainey " |

! IDVLNOIN 3d SNOILONYLSNI gl

‘Bunsiemueabejuoly Uspuayeliag Jop uonelaidisiu|
a)jeyla|ys) aule BIMOS [opIWebeIUO) pun ualyeuaAsbeuol usuaq
-211yosabloA aip s|e aiapue ‘uabnazyiap) usleubleabun uon Bunzinuag
alp yone uaj|le} Jojuniep ‘usaiyne abeluopy usgewebsbunuplo yolu
laute 86|04 apfalipul Jopo apjRIIP S|e BIP ‘UBPBYDS N IYDIU J8lRY Yulg |,

‘usbunique OZAIS dewsb abejuy syosupe|g .
‘usbeuyaq nz Js|pueH-zyy 4y| 1s! sbnaziye saly|

yonupjabny] usigneps usp pun yoimabBnz abisseinzisyoQy sep Jn4 .
‘uennwgdiomyos

-pjund uap uoA uaddeyiise|d aIp ‘,UspUBYIOA S||e}, 8IS usulepul ,

‘uspd} Nz pun usljey nz Jagnes jsi [pbnysbuniddny) aiq .
‘uayaiz

-yoeu gaueglebueyuy Wy 0001 "9 yoeu uagnelyossbunbiisejeg oy .
"UBPUBMIBA USSSEJMBING Uauaq

-a1lyosabloA Jap ulenn|y pun abuulepa ‘uagnelyos ausjelebiw InN |
‘uez

-1NYos uoIsolioy usbab 1ayooT euyogeb pun usuiefius suedsiyog 9|y .
‘uauuQEy uapiam iBIpeyosaq

uaBunjie] suspuUBYIOA ||oNIUBAS Lop ‘Buidy Jep ‘uanid ualyog wap JOA ,
"UBPJIBM JUIBJIUD [BLBJEWIUYQIPIUY pun (Syoepn) Buniain

-Jasuoywnel|oH ‘zinyosuspoaiaiun gnw usyoepabeluy Jep yoleleg w .

*3SIIMNIH

‘usyaiz nz sjey nz Bunsiemuesyoneiqon
aIp 1s1 [8Bny] uasequiyauge Jap abejuowaq pun abejuopy alp In4

‘usyaipise) a|jeqe Jep
ul uegebuy usp gewsab usenny pun uegnesyos |y ‘usbnssjeq (01)
ulennpy Jepuisyolsisqies pun uaqgieyosBepisiun yolgalyosuie (6°01)
uagNeIYOS-08X0 LN 18MZ UOA B)jIH NW 8zzMg geweb asneysblebny

6/¢10c-01-51/0L269¢ @

"0[N2IYaA |9 Ud ©) sojund SO| B S8jusIpuodsaIlod Jejuad ap SO}
-und so| sojopuesaAelle wwg g Jeiopad :uobepy ojapow |3 ered ojos
‘sonboyoe.ed |ap ugioalns ap seosan) se| Jelildy “ayide} sojjiulo} 03end
S0| sauoloelopad se| ap einye | e Jell4 "Joudjul UQZBWIE |9 UD WWSG 9Q)
(x{7) sopeoipul SOI0II0 SO| Jespefe} dyuawepinbag " | "Bl e] Uod opiande
ap ‘sanboyoesed |ap ugioalns ap seosan) ap oipaw Jod uobepp | @ H
0 uepas 4 A 3 ozianjal ap sojad so| Jelng "osiaAul ns so eplainbzi
B| B UQIoBN)IS BT "BYDDJOP B| B UQIOENYS B| BIIpUl 8S ‘| "Bl '] UOD Op
-19noe ap 4 A 3 ozienjal ap sajpad so| senboyoesed |ap osusp Jenis
‘sonboyoeled |ap Jouslul ugzeule |op selopeloedss seoe(d Se| Jedloy ‘g

'sanboyoeled |ap J0LBJUI OPE| [P 04JUdD [9p WWGEX0]
ap aped eun Jeuag ‘ayouebua ap ofjlue |9p uolalNS Bp OIOKLO |9
Jede] "Jauod e aAj@NA @S ou opedjal ayouebus ap ojjiue |3 ‘ayouebua
ap Of|lue |9 Jeljoy ‘seldsel) Saon| Se| ap ofeqap SauoduUl SO| Ud Sel
-opeloedse sezaid se| Jeloy ‘sanboyoesed |ap Jouadns ope| |9 us edn
-9JUIS BUSIQND B BJRIIAI 8S 0|19 BJied ‘sanboyoeled |9 Jeliay "oyoaiap A
opiainbzi |elare| |oued |o Jey0S "olsldew |9p ojens |ap eoeld | Jednay ||

:3rvLNOW 3a SANOIJONYHLSNI EI

‘NAS d3A SAONIHEAIN TVHUS ONINAITIMTIASONIHILNOW INN3IA

‘Bulups|lensbeiuow spusbajpaw usp je Buiuy|oyle) JWeS BuAaI¥SaI0}
ap pue Jojpiwabeluow aipue Bo apojowebejuow uspue je asjopuasue
Bo [oppieen peo) ye Bnig 1eubaiaql esbo tepuniay ‘ebejuow peio) Je
106eS.1R10) Jo OPjR.IPUI JB|| SPfaIIP Jop apeys o) Bilieasue axpl 1o juug ,

JayyuIdwW apasfoaspund ap ey ,sapuly 8p wo, suiaddoidonseld uialy ,

Joxpidw Bo eyjoq pusedsioye ‘W 00| "ed JolT : 1o[ejequy
€0L I "PIS OSI 48 udyoqebny ,
“WAne|6ny sipe|n 18p
B0 yeiyyee) sjewisyew usp wo JabulusA|do 1oy Jojpueylo) seieq HEIuoY ,
18 sueld 6o -1epal} ysnH ,
"awIwIoya.0} 9l Bw Bulusfons ‘Isey sayoq [exs Meeu) yuug ,
“I8)jli¥sel0) seulelueqLge|Iq |1} pjoyusy | 18]|1SwWal) 48 Meel) qulg

seq ‘usbuuque Jepaim elulepUT | Bund Jewn seq ‘uebnssjeq
a usyeidienniy pun usbuiusepalbejieiun yolgelyosule usgnelyos
-0EX0 LN 1omMz D uapjund usp leg "usbisejeq usbulliepa pun uaqiayos
-Bajislun yoIgaIyosuIa UBgNeIYOS-0EX0 LN 19MZ g usund usp 1eg 'S

‘uebiisejaq uienNn|\ Jepuleyaisisgies pun usqieyosbajieiun-o LA
Jeyjjeddop yolgelyosule usgneIyoS-GGXOLIN 1oMZ 8ZzZINS Jep gewen
‘ujepueyaq BunisipuniBzinyosisoy Jeule JW US|BIS UsluyBMIS usq
-80S 9I( "UsuJayud 18yoQT UsLyogeh Jep yolasag Wi 1y UsUspUBLIOA
usp pun auedsiyog 81q ‘usjieibem usUBY UBLEBYDS BIp UIByoQuyog
usp lag "USIYOg PUBMYONY SIpP Ul J8UYIQT USPIag alp © USSINH aIp Jagn
S)yoal pun syuIl sieiyog-0LIN Seule 8yiH NAl “usbulique wneiisyoy
Wi 19Yo0T 8lp Jagn g "qqy gewsb © ussiNH aiq :auIsnowr aIp Jny NN

‘uabnsajaq ulennyy Jopulayols
-1sq|es pun uaqiayasbajialun Yoljgalyosuld uagneiyos-0/xo LN 1emz 5
uspjung uap 1og :Iquioy uap Jny INN “uabisajeq uBNNN-0 LA Jepuiayo

-Is}sqjes pun uaqieyosbaielun yolgelyosule usgnelyossbunbiseieq
-uaBueisgolsieulblQ uepleq Jep 8y Hw pun usbsjue BunyoLLIOA
-leBueyuy Jwes aburlsgOoIS I ‘UBYaIPISe) Bj[egel Jep ul usgebuy
usp gewsb pusagalyosue usgneiydos olq ‘usbisejeq Yy usapundg
usp 1eq uaqieyosbajielun yolgelyosule uagneiyos-0exo LN 1edp
UOA 8yJIH Hw pun uaBulque abueisgolg Jep ul Bunyouionriebueyuy aiq '€

“(ww g v) uaiyoquoinp zueb Bnaziye4
wi epjund uauassusbue syaiag uspusaislpuodsalioy K uspund usp
HW 81 :Iquioy] Udp Jny NN “usulajus ulepnwsbunbisejoquabueisgois
a1g -uebnseyaq uULBgNEIYOS USPUSIYOQISUIeS JBIA BIp UIBYoQT
uauyogab uap leg “(Ww G‘9 V) usiyoq BunpispieAuauU| BIP Ul J8YoQT
(y) usuagebabue aip puagelyosuy "uabnsajeq | "qqy gewab uiennuw
-sbunbisajaquabuelsgoig Jep ajiH Nw | pun H ajyjoidsbunyieision
alp Iqwoy] widq pun 4 pun 3 8jyjoidsbunyieisien Slp auisnowr
Jap 18g pliqiebeidg waep Jyoudsiue syes usyull Jep jne sbeT aiq )iels
-oblep 819G uULYOa JBp JNe UoHENIS BIP plim 8zzXg Jop u| ‘usbuuque
abuelsgolg Jop Ul 4 pun 3 spoidsBunyieision aIp | "qqy gewen

‘aulopeissbee|ue
Buuywo usbulpueysg-suborispun se|besio} deeli je Buusiuow Jay3g ,
‘us|iq pow
ue 1a661| 1938} J0AY JBpals ap saulal) [exys usbulpueyagsubonriapun ,
MHFIN3G

‘Buiupsjlon aibejpan
uap ab|e} uew Jaq a|Bny ase| uap je abejuowap 6o abejuow pap

‘ua|jaqe) ob|ayl JexU
-Jow Bo 8y0q ajje pueeds *(01) JoxjLioWw apuase|aes 6o Jeaysueld Als
-npiut (6'01) 08XO LIl 8310 0} paw - Buiube) oB|e) - 1esnys|Bny JeJUO
L pjund Jspun jauldly AB|q Jep ‘ejep op JelUo ‘g Jepe|dyuiew Jwes
JoApsiepal} 6o -ueld Alsnpul OEX0 LN 8}0d 0} O aulapjund paA JBJuo
“JoApsiepal} Bo -uejd AISNUI OEX0 LN 830 0} g ausepjund peA J8lUol G

“JaxyjLlow apuase|ales Bo QLN JaAsue|d a)8qqop AIsnpjul GSXO LIN
81j0q 0} - Bulube} 86|} - JoJUO “Jawld-1Sniiue Ud paw Japa)s djuAseu
-UaA0 [pueyag "Jajiny apalog ap Buuwo ey 6o sulsuedsaioq uial4
‘aula|inyaiog Buywo Jajuey adieys ap ulel{ 1ejeuedbeq | Jojny o} Joq
W@ 10 paw K sualal eia apis alloy Bo anjsuaa | log 1owwniebebeq
| Bula|iny BIA ©) dualal - g Biy abjey - Buuque :uepas 1o} uny Japjey

“JospLloW apuase|alds Bo saasueld Alsnpul 0LX0 LN 8)oq
0} H sulapjund paA JaJUO|\ :uobem 1o} uny Jap|aey) "0 LN 93X oW apud
-se|njes Bo Janpisue|d Aisnpiul 1exeeluabueeyue Bo usiebuejoy Buuquy
‘ua|joge) abjeyl wap puseds “JaApsue|d AlSNUI OEX0 LA 8}0g 84} paw W
auwiepjund pan anep Jayuow Ho usiebue)oy | 18xyeelabuseyue Bulquy g

1ele1810y Wauuabl wwg | o
‘D aulapjund |1} JaJeAs Jap ‘auls|inyieipiw log :uobem 1o} uny Japjen
‘auleyigwIabue)oy uisl4 “J8|Ny epaiog iy op | 8yoqde} aily JBjUO
‘uapisiopul ed WwWG'9o (x{) J9|INY Spalasew ap Jayaiep Jog “Iaxpu
-lowuabuejoy paw (uobem) | 6o H Jo|e (uepas) 4 Ho 3 suis|yoidsbuiu
-jlee)sio) - | "Biy 96|12yl - I8JUOIN “OpIS BAISUBA | JPUBAWQ "(U8Y ISIA I
apis allay uap) | "B abjay usiabuejoy | 4 6o 3 sulsjjoidsbuluyieelsio}



retirer la plaque de recouvrement en plastique située sur le dessus du
pare-chocs. Retirer les pieces de calage des angles situés sous les
feux arriere. Déposer I'anneau de remorquage. Il ne sera pas remis en
place. Boucher le trou de fixation de I'anneau de remorquage.
Découper un morceau de 80x35 mm au milieu de la partie inférieure
du pare-chocs.

2. Oter les plaquettes de calage de la garniture du pare-chocs.
Positionner les profils de renfort E et F dans le pare-chocs conformé-
ment a la figure 1. Le schéma montre la situation droite. La situation
gauche est inversée. Fixer les profils de renfort E et F (berline) ou H et
| (break) conformément a la fig. 1 en utilisant les écrous de fixation du
pare-chocs. Ensuite, percer les 4 trous indiqués de o 6,5 mm le dans
la garniture intérieure. Fixer les quatre boulons « Taptite » dans les
trous. Retirer les écrous de fixation du pare-chocs. Uniquement pour
le modeéle break : percer les marques de centrage correspondant aux
points G de @ 12 mm dans le véhicule.

3. Positionner l'attache-remorque dans le pare-chocs et la fixer a I'em-
placement des points A a l'aide de trois boulons M10x30, rondelles de
blocage incluses. Serrer ces boulons conformément au tableau.
Positionner le pare-chocs et I'attache-remorque et les fixer a I'aide des
deux écrous de fixation d’origine du pare-chocs, des rondelles de blo-
cage et des écrous autofreinés M10. Uniquement pour le modéle
break : fixer a I'emplacement des points G deux boulons M10x70 avec
les rondelles de blocage et les écrous autofreinés.

4. Uniquement pour la berline : monter les douilles G par les trous dans
le coffre, conformément a la fig. 2. Percer, a gauche et a droite, en
passant par les douilles G, les deux trous dans le panneau arriére a
I'aide d'un foret de @ 10 mm. Egaliser les parties tranchantes des trous
de forage. Enlever les copeaux de forage ainsi que le mastic se trou-
vant autour de la zone des trous percés. Traiter cette zone a l'aide
d'un produit antirouille. Monter deux boulons M10x55, les doubles
rondelles de blocage M10 et les écrous autofreinés conformément au
croquis.

IEI MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR:

1. Avlagsna golvplattan fran botten i bagageutrymmet. Lossa de vanstra
och hogra sidopanelerna. Ta bort kofangaren. For detta maste tackplat-
tan i plast avlagsnas fran kofangarens ovansida. Avlagsna fyllnadsde-
larna i hérnen under de baklamporna. Avlagsna bogseringséglan, den
kommer inte att sattas tillbaka. Tata halet dar bogseringsoglan suttit.
Saga ut en bit pa 80x35 mm ur kofangaren, i mitten pa undersidan.

2. Avlagsna fylinadsplattorna i kofangarens innanmate. Placera forstérk-
ningsprofilerna E och F pa kofangaren enligt fig. 1, laget anges till
héger. Till vanster visas en spegelbild av detta lage. Satt fast forstark-
ningsprofilerna E och F (sedan) eller H och | (wagon) enligt fig. 1, med
hjalp av kofangarfastmuttrarna. Borra sedan de angivna halen (4 st.)
26,5 mm pa insidan. Fast fyra taptitskruvar i borrhalen. Avlagsna kofan-
garfastmuttrarna. Endast for wagon: Borra upp de centreringspunkter i
fordonet som motsvarar punkterna G g12 mm.

3. Placera dragkroken i kofangaren och fast den vid punkterna A med tre
bultar M10x30 inklusive andbrickor. Dra at dem i enlighet med tabellen.
Placera kofangaren och dragkroken och satt fast den med de tva ori-
ginal kofangarfastmuttrarna inklusive &andbrickor och sjalvsparrande
muttrar M10. Endast for wagon: Fast tva bultar M10x70 inklusive &nd-
brickor och sjalvsparrande muttrar vid punkterna G.

4. Endast for Sedan: fast bussningarna G enligt fig.2 via halen i baga-
geutrymmet. Borra de tva halen i bakpanelen till vanster och héger via
bussningarna G med en 10 mm borr. Slipa bort de vassa kanterna
kring borrhalen. Ta bort borrspanet och kittet i omradet kring de borra-
de halen. Behandla namnda platser med rostskyddande primer. Fast
tva bultar M10x55 inklusive dubbla &ndbrickor M10 och sjalvsparrande
muttrar i enlighet med skissen.

5. Fast tva bultar M10x30 inklusive and- och fjaderbrickor vid punkterna B.
Fast tva bultar M10x30 inklusive andfjaderbrickor och mutterplattor D

5. A I'emplacement des points B, monter deux boulons M10*30, rondel-
les grower et rondelles de blocage incluses. A I'emplacement des
points C, monter deux boulons M10x30, rondelles grower, rondelles
de blocage et plaquettes d'écrous D incluses. Remettre en place les
pieces déposées au point 1. Fixer le logement de la rotule a l'aide de
deux boulons M10x80 (10,9), des rondelles de blocage et des écrous
autofreinés (10), conformément au croquis. Serrer tous les boulons et
écrous conformément au tableau.

Pour le montage et le démontage de la rotule amovible, veuillez con-
sulter la notice jointe.

REMARQUE:

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éven-
tuellement les points de fixation.

* Ne pas oublier les rondelles Grower et les rondelles de blocage.

* Qualité de boulons 8.8; écrous 8, ou si indiqué autrement dans les
instructions de montage 10.9/10.

* Pour connaitre le poids de traction maximum et la pression sur la rotule
autorisée du véhicule, veuillez consulter votre concessionnaire.

* Un contréle de la boulonnerie doit étre effectué apres les 1000 premiers
kilometres de remorquage.

* Veiller en percant a ne pas endommager les conduites de frein et de car-
burant.

* Retirer "si présents" les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure par
point.

* La plaque mineralogique doit étre visible dans son entier, et, si néces-
saire, doit étre déplacée avec ou sans son éclairage éventuel.

* Brink décline toute responsabilité pour les dommages qui pourraient
directement ou indirectement résulter d’'un montage incorrect, y compris
I'utilisation d’outils inappropriés et I'utilisation d’'un mode d’emploi et de
moyens autres que ceux prescrits, ou bien résulter d’une interprétation
inexacte des présentes instructions de montage.

© 269270/15-10-2012/7

vid punkterna C. Satt tillbaka det som togs bort under punkt 1. Fast kul-
huset med hjalp av tva bultar M10x80 (10.9) inklusive andbrickor och
sjalvsparrande muttrar (10) i enlighet med skissen. Dra at alla bultar och
muttrar i enlighet med tabellen.

Fér montering och demontering av den avtagbara kulan: se bifogad
anvisning.

OBS:

* Om det finns ett bitumen- eller stétdampande lager vid kontaktytor skall
detta avlagsnas.

* Gloém inte fjader- och planbrickor.

* Kvalitet skruvar 8.8; muttrar 8, eller om nagot annat anges i monterings-
anvisningen 10.9/10.

* Kontakta din aterforsaljare for ditt fordons max. dragvikt och tillatna kult-
ryck.

* Vi rekomenderar att se efter eller kontrollera skruvférbanden enligt tabel-
len efter (ett bruk av) ca 1000 km.

* Vid borrning skall man se till att broms- og brénsleledningarna inte skadas.

* Nummerplaten skall vara helt synlig och om sa behdvs skall den och even-
tuellt tillbehdrande belysning flyttas.

* Avlagsna de sma plastlocken - om dessa finns - fran punktsvetsmuttrarna.

* Brink ar inte ansvariga for skada som orsakats direkt eller indirekt av
felaktig montering, inklusive anvandning av olampliga verktyg, andra
monteringsmetoder och processer an de som beskrivs, samt felaktig
tolkning av dessa monteringsinstruktioner.

MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING:

1. Fjern gulvpladen i bunden. Losn det venstre og hgjre sidepanel. Fjern
kofangeren ved at demontere deekpladen af kunststof pa oversiden.
Fjern udfyldningsstykkerne i hjernerne onder baglygterne. Fjern slee-
begjet. Dette anvendes ikke mere. Fyld montagehullet til slaebegjet. Sav
midt pa kofangerens underside et stykke ud pa 80x35mm.

2. Fjern udfyldningspladerne fra indersiden af kofangeren. Anbring

© 269270/15-10-2012/8




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: scale to A4 (297 x 210 mm)
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     1
     0
            
       D:20170412105841
       1190.5512
       a3
       Blank
       841.8898
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     184
     430
    
     0
     A4Wide
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





